
SENIOR SHOWCASE HISTORY 1994-2024 
 

  A/2A Top Scorers 

           
2016 Nicole Ubels, Central Alberta Christ. 30 
2010 Kelsey Lund, Worsley 28 
2012 Lauren Parker, Christ the King 28 
2024 Jaidin Wiebe, Innisfail 26 
2022 Leah Travers, Edge 27 
2022 Abigail Whitehead, Matthew Halton 23 
2019 Jenika Martens, La Crete 23 
2009 Kristen Monasterski, Marwayne 23 
1997 Wendy McMurray, Foremost 22 
2005 Kayla Dykstra, Calgary Christian 22 
2006 Mallory Jones, JC Charyk 22 
2012 Jenna Ogden, Foremost 22 
1995 Sarah Nibler, Foremost 21 
2018 Kara Strange, Pigeon Lake 20 
2024 Maeva Putz 19 
2022 Kaitlyn Anderson, Ladies of the Rockies 19 
1998 Suzanne Korthius, Immanuel Christ. 19 
1996 Ranae Walsh, Foremost 18 
1999 Heather MacGregor, Thorsby 18 
2000 Beth Clawson, Stirling 18 
2001 Cindy Lauder, F.P. Walshe 18 
2007 Brittany Orr, F.P. Walshe 18 
2010 Mackenzie Landsburg, Cremona 18 
2017 Julia Friesen, La Crete 18 
1996 Mel Zapesocki, Redwater 17 
2000 Angela Thompson, Bow Island 17 

2009 Kim Veldman, Immanuel Christian 17 
1995 Melissa Metz, Rimbey 16 
1998 Jacy Anderson, Rimbey 16 
2002 Erin Slemp, J.C. Charyk 16 
2005 Kassie Pritchard, David Thompson 16 
2005 Amanda Tremblay 16 
2006 Kaleen Harris, Marwayne 16 
2007 Morgan Tait, St. Mary’s 16 
2010 Jessica Roseboom, Calgary Chris. 16 
2014 Sydney Daines, Innisfail 16 
2017 Amy Mazutinec, Stirling 16 
1999 Lies Verhoff, Calgary Christian 15 
2003 Marie Lauder, F.P. Walshe 15 
2004 Suzy Daugela, John Maland 15 
2007 Tomy Price, Acme 15 
2012 Sally Vos, Clearwater Academy 15 
2016 Nikita Srvalson, Strathcona Tweed. 15 
2024 Tyla Hammermaster 14 
1997 Jessica Clevette, Fairview 14 
1998 Marianne Bobik, Daysland 14 
2000 Jocelyn Davis, Kainai 14 
2004 Kristy Dykshoorn, Foremost 14 
2007 Spencer Lockhart, Hanna 14 
2017 Jessica Haenni, Pigeon Lake 14 
2018 Alexandra Brad, BCHS 14 
2018 Emaly Cooke, Marwayne 14 

 

3A Top Scorers 

            
1996 Leigh-Ann Doane, Stettler 26 
2000 Marcie Balay, Edwin Parr 26 
2013 Skylar Iredale, Bow Valley 25 
1994 Kari Gallop, Bert Church 22 
1994 Ronda Hauser, Chestermere 22 
2003 Megan Klaus, Stettler 22 
2024 Harvalee Tomlinson, R.F. Staples 21 
1996 Patti Balderson, Magrath 21 
2005 Ashley Bladon, Chestermere 21 
2007 Tiffany Weaselhead, Kainai 21 
2008 Keihli Thomsen, Wetaskiwin 21 
2012 Shea Jose, St. Albert Catholic 21 
2012 Katie Waring, Highwood 21 

2022 Ariana Dela Paz, HTA 20 
2006 Ellen Doty, HTA 20 
2012 Maddi Lee, Winston Churchill 20 
2018 Brittany Janzen, Cochrane 20 
2001 Jody Bell, Chestermere 19 
2001 Tanya Cottrell, Foothills Composite 19 
2006 Jaelle Duinker, St. Joe’s 19 
2012 Cierra Matsalla, McCoy 19 
2022 Kiah Easton-Ihediohanma, Camrose 18 
1998 Kami Wiebe, Ardrossan 18 
2001 Lauren Staff, George McDougall 18 
2007 Vanessa Wesolowski, Chestermere 18 
2009 Jamie Norum, Highwood 18 



1999 Leslie-Anne Horbay, Canmore 17 
1999 Heidi Somerville, Chestermere 17 
2009 Paige Robinson, Springbank 17 
2011 Olivia Fischer, Cochrane 17 
2019 Lola Hall, Highwood 16 
1996 Alison McGinn, W.G. Murdoch 16 
1997 Shelly McGregor, Brooks 16 
2003 Alisha Marriott, Kate Andrews 16 
2016 Amy Berryman, Bert Church 16 
2016 Kyla Deighton, Lord Beaverbrook 16 
2017 Marguerite Medwid, Springbank 16 
2018 Amaranta Karamanos, Eagle Butte 16 
2019 Kitawna Sparks, W.R.Myers 15 
2004 Lindsay McKellar, Cochrane 15 
2005 Sheila Gerwatoski, St. Joseph’s 15 
2006 Bryarly Parker, Springbank 15 
2006 Amberly Thiessen, Eagle Butte 15 

2007 Trudie Lefurgey, Chestermere 15 
2009 Stephanie Neumann, St. Albert 15 
2011 Kelly O’Hallahan, Peace Wapiti 15 
2012 Jamie Andrews-Stobart, Ed. Christ 15 
2012 Haley England, St. Albert Catholic 15 
2015 Laura Costello, Chestermere 15 
2017 Millay Johnson, W.R. Myers 15 
1999 Jen Anderson, Devon 14 
2001 Bonnie Hommy, Devon 14 
2002 Jade Jensen, High River 14 
2003 Nicole Hanna, Kate Andrews 14 
2003 Carly Johnson, W.R. Myers 14 
2005 Vanessa Fulton, Holy Trinity 14 
2005 Megan Hogendoorn 14 
2005 Ashley van der Borgh 14 
2008 Jaynell Gillett, Bonnyville 14 
2014 Ayla Weemaels, George McDougall 14 

 
4A Top Scorers             

2024 McKinley Penninga, LTCHS 35 
1999 Diane Smith, Magrath 28 
2017 Jenna Harpe, Spruce Grove 28 
2005 Rachel Johnson, E.P. Scarlett 26 
2024 Anna Wregett, Crescent Heights 26 
2006 Kate Hole, Ross Sheppard 26 
2012 Mariah Miller, Catholic Central 26 
2023 Kaitlyn Ferrier 24 
2015 Jenna Spruyt, Medicine Hat 23 
2016 Emma Kary, St. Francis 23 
1995 Jackie Simon, Salisbury 22 
2023 Jaida Gold, Medicine Hat 22 
2018 Nicole Fransson, Arch. MacDonald 22 
2007 Tamara Day Chief, Cardston 21 
2010 Michelle Plouffe, Harry Ainlay 21 
2011 Adut Bulgak, Archbishop O’Leary 21 
2015 Vanessa Wild, Spruce Grove 21 
1998 Annie Walker, E.P. Scarlett 20 
2008 Ashley Kilkenny, W.P. Wagner 20 
1997 Erin Sandusky, Lethbridge Collegiate 19 
2003 Ashley Collins, Bishop McNally 19 
2005 Paige Bowman, Foothills Composite 19 
2005 Cailin Lissel, Harry Collinge 19 
2009 Lindsay Papenhuyzen, Spruce Grove 19 
2010 Alyssa Leakvold, Parkland Composite 19 
2012 Aimee Wilson, Western Canada 19 
2014 Gabrielle Jubinville, Arch. O’Leary 19 
2014 Megan Tywoniuk, Arch. O’Leary 19 

2000 Asha Forrester, Salisbury 18 
2024 Shelby Dean, Crescent Heights 18 
2002 Rachel van der Veen, Japser Place 18 
2003 Nicolle O’Connor, Arch. O’Leary 18 
2007 Stephanie Balog, Ross Sheppard 18 
2007 Rachel Caputo, Archbishop O’Leary 18 
2010 Juhee Thompson, Cardston 18 
2014 Alysia Warwick, Grande Prairie 18 
2017 Madison Chamberlin, Strathcona 18 
2018 Kristin Ho, W.P. Wagner 18 
2022 Colleen Nkrumah, SWC 17 
2023 Anaka Dechamplain, ABJ 17 
1994 Rania Burns, Harry Ainlay 17 
2004 Stephanie Rosenthal, Western Canada 17 
2011 Michelle van der Borgh, G.McDougall 17 
2012 Montana Romeril, Centennial 17 
2012 Amy Wanvig, Bearspaw Christian 17 
2019 Keanna Richards, Hunting Hills 16 
1997 Lori Jackson, Bishop McNally 16 
1998 Laura Jablonski, E.P. Scarlett 16 
2001 Deana Dypott, Bishop Grandin 16 
2002 Sarah Craig, E.P. Scarlett 16 
2003 Kaela Chapdelaine, FCHS 16 
2003 Michelle Wilson, Lindsay Thurber 16 
2004 Colette Meek, Salisbury 16 
2008 Cassie Carle, LCI 16 
2009 Tilly Ettinger, St. Mary’s 16 
2012 Brittani Blake, Hunting Hills 16 



2017 Danya Osterling, St. Francis 16 
1998 Jill Potts, Hunting Hills 16 
2000 Christine Shewchuk, Arch. O’Leary 15 
2001 Kelty Schwindt, Harry Ainlay 15 
2003 Sheena Price, Beaverbrook 15 
2009 Stephanie Vermunt, Bert Church 15 
2019 Keeley Hatch, ABJ 14 
1996 Randi Lees, Western Canada 14 
1996 Jaylene Rattai, Medicine Hat 14 
1999 Leah Hunt, Hunting Hills 14 
1999 Erin Jopp, Lester B. Pearson 14 
2001 Lindsay Pike, Lethbridge Collegiate 14 

2004 Chero Kurd, Jasper Place  14 
2005 Heather Currie, Bev Facey 14 
2005 Alicia Wilson, Cochrane 14 
2006 Janelle Bekkering, W.R. Myers 14 
2007 Lauren Taal, LCI 14 
2008 Katie Arbuthnot, Winston Churchill 14 
2008 Shelby McCabe, John Diefenbaker 14 
2009 Kristen Hartley, Cardston 14 
2009 Melissa Poce, Western Canada 14 
2010 Cassidy Osterling, St. Francis 14 
2017 Makenna Ledgister, Jasper Place 14 

 

All-Star Game MVP’s 
 

 A/2A 3A 4A 
1994 S-Carrie Burgemeister, Hanna 

N- Ruth Ronsko, Bawlf 
S- Ronda Hauser, Chestermere 
S- Kari Gallup, Bert Church 
N- Rania Burns, Harry Ainlay 

3A/4A Combined 

1995 S- Sarah Nibler, Foremost 
N- Melissa Metz, Rimbey 

S- Rhona McKenzie, Fr. Lacombe 
N-Jackie Simon, Salisbury 

3A/4A Combined 

1996 S- Ranae Walsh, Foremost 
N- Mel Zapesocki, Redwater 

S- Patti Balderson, Magrath 
N- Leigh-Ann Doan, Stettler 

S- Rena Carriere, St. Francis 
N- Krista Kapp, Bishop McNally 

1997 S- Wendy McMurray- Foremost 
N- Jessica Clevette- Fairview 

S- Shelly McGregor 
N- Carolyn Friesen, Beaverlodge 

S- Lori Jackson, Bishop McNally 
N- Johanna Stauffer, Paul Kane 

1998 S- Suzanne Korthuis, Immanuel 
Christian 
N- Jacy Anderson, Rimbey 

S- Lida Prosser, Chestermere 
N- Kami Wiebe, Ardrossan 

S- Annie Walkers, E.P. Scarlett 
N- Jill Potts, Hunting Hills 

1999 S- Lisa Day Chief, Kainai 
N- Heather MacGregor, Thorsby 

S- Lesley-Anne Horbay, Canmore 
N- Jen Anderson, Devon 

S- Diane Smith, Magrath 
N- Leah Hunt, Hunting Hills 

2000 Angela Thompson, Bow Island 
Beth Clawson, Stirling 

S- Cory Bekkering, W.R. Myers 
N- Marice Balay, Edwin Parr 

S- Asha Forrester, Salisbury 
N- Katherine Fortier, E.P. 
Scarlett 

2001 S- Lindy Lauder, F.P. Walshe 
N- Pamela Reinke, Hay Lakers 

S- Jody Bell, Chestermere 
N- Lauren Stagg, George 
McDougall 

S- Deana Dypott, Bishop Grandin 
N- Kelty Schwindt, Harry Ainlay 

2002 S- Erin Slemp, Hanna 
N- Lovann Lundall, Prairie 

S- Jade Jensen, High River 
N- Stephanie Rausch, George 
McDougall 

S- Sarah Craig, E.P. Scarlett 
N- Rachel van der Veen, Jasper 
Place 

2003 S- Marie Lauder, F.P. Walshe 
N- Pamela Koch, Prairie 

S- Alisha Marriott, Kate Andrews 
N- Megan Klaus, Stettler 

S- Sheena Price, Beaverbrook 
N- Nicolle O’Connor, O’Leary 
S- Ashley Collins, B. McNally 
N- Kathy Debbink, Leduc 

2004 W- Kristy Dykshoorn, Foremost 
R- Beth Larsen, Beiseker 

S- Lindsay McKellar, Cochrane 
N- Melissa Duinker, St. Joe’s 

S- Stephanie Rosethal, Western 
N- Colette Meek, Salisbury 

2005 W- Kayla Dykstra, Calgary Christ. 
R- Amanda Tremblay, Glendon 

S- Ashley Bladon, Chestermere 
N- Megan Hoogendoorn, St. Albert 

S- Paige Bowman, FCHS 
N- Cailin Lissel, Harry Collinge 

2006 W- Ashley Blagen, Hanna 
R- Kaleen Harris, Marwayne 

S- Ellen Doty, HTA 
N- Jaelle Duinker, St. Joe’s 

S- Janelle Bekkering, W.R. Myers 
N- Kate Hole, Ross Sheppard 

2007 W- Morgan Tait, St. Mary’s 
R- Brittany Orr, F.P. Walshe 

S- Tiffany Weaselhead, Kainai 
N- Tia Manning, Harry Collinge 

S- Tamara Day Chief, Cardston 
N- Stephanie Balog, Ross 
Sheppard 

    



2008 W- Lauren Loyek, Rimbey 
R- Kelsie Fecho, Hanna 

S- Keihli Thomsen, Wetaskiwin 
N- Janell Gillet, Bonnyville 

S- Cassie Carle, LCI 
N- Ashley Kilkenny, W.P. Wagner 

2009 W- Hayley de Deaudrap, Trochu 
R- Kirby Travis, Drumheller 

S- Jaime Norum, Highwood 
S- Stephanie Neumann, SACHS 

S- Melissa Poce, Western 
N- Lindsey Papenhuyzen, Spruce 
Grove 

2010 W- Mackenzie Landsburg, 
Cremona 
B- Kelsey Lund, Worsley 

 W- Alissa Leakvold, Parkland 
Comp 
B- Cassidy Osterling, St. Francis 

2011 W- Marsissa Geldart, Glenmary 
B- Sarah Warwick, J.C. Charyk 

W- Kassie Singer, Fort McMurray 
B- Kelly O’Hallahan, Peace Wapiti 

W- Sarah Malate, Bishop Grandin 
B- Adut Bulgak, O’Leary 

2012 O- Lauren Parker, Christ the King 
W- Sally Vos, Clearwater Academy 

O- Shea Jose, SACHS 
O- Cierra Matasall, McCoy 

O- Mariah Miller, Catholic 
Central 
O- Kendall Lyon, SACHS 

2013 R- Riley Eleniak, Ryley 
W- Jenna Ogden, Foremost 

R- Skyler Iredale, Bow Valley 
W- Chenoa Esau, Grand Prairie 

3A/4A Combined 
 
 

2014 W- Sarah Kloot, Kate Andrews 
B- Taylor Janz, Sundre 

W- Allison Dettling, St. Joe’s 
B- Kenendy Burgess, FCHS 
W- Malaya Bruno, St. Mary’s 
W- Megan Tywoniuk, O’Leary 

3A/4A Combined 

2015  O- Mad. Whiting, Spruce Grove 
B- Makayla Boisjoli, Chestermere 
O- Vanessa Wild, Spruce Grove 
B- Laura Costello, Chestermere 

3A/4A Combined 

2016 W- Aleisha Telesford, BCHS 
P- Nicole Ubels, CACHS 

W- Kyla Deighton, Lord 
Beaverbrook 
P- Emma Kary, St. Francis 

3A/4A Combined 

2017 W- Danya Osterling, St. Francis 
W- Marguerite Medwid, 
Springbank 

P- Amy Mazutinec, Stirling 
P- Julia Friesen, La Crete 

3A/4A Combined 

2018 Kara Strange, Pigeon Lake 
Alexandra Brad, BCHS 

Brittany Janzen, Cochrane Nicole Fransson, Arch. 
MacDonald 

2019 Jenika Martens, La Crete Lola Hall, Highwood 
Cameryn Huycun, Oscar Romero 

Keeley Hatch, ABJ  

2022 Leah Travers, Edge School Ariana Dela Paz, HTA Colleen Nkrumah, SWC 
2023  4A Jaida Gold, Medicine Hat 4A Haley de Walle, Western Kaitlyn Ferrier 
2024 3A Harvalee Tomlinson, RF Staples 4A Anna Wregett, Crescent Heights McKinley Penninga, LTCHS 

 

Three Point Champions 
 

1994 A/2A 
3A/4A 

Ruth Ronsko, Bawlf 
Kari Gallup, Bert Church 

1995 A/2A 
3A/4A 

Sarah Nibler, Foremost 
Sara Armstrong, Paul Kane 

1996 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Carolyn Detlaan, John Paul II 
Tara Johnson, Canmore 
Alex Young, Harry Ainlay 

1997 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Wendy McMurray, Foremost 
Brandi Speers, Edwin Parr 
Erin Lawson, Medicine Hat 

1998 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Jakki Belew, Milk River 
Melanie Alde, Beaverlodge 
Katie McDonaugh, Bishop Grandin 

1999 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Jan Hopkins, Senator Gershaw 
Amanda Paradis, Ardrossan 
Jody Potts, Hunting Hills 

2000 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Beth Clawson, Stirling 
Breanne Fox, Bert Church 
Alana Pyzyk, O’Leary 

2001 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Pamela Reinke, Hay Lakes 
Jessica Schmidt, St. Joseph 
Sarah Meek, Salisbury 

2002 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Erin Slemp, Hanna 
Carly Brown, Foothills Composite 
Ashley Dutchak, E.P. Scarlet 

2003 A/2A 
3A 
4A “A” 
4A “B” 

Morgan Schmidt, Senator Gershaw 
Janene Hooper, Kate Andrews 
Nadine Pyzyk, Archbishop O’Leary 
Hawley McCartney, Lord Beaverbrook 



2004 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Sandra Allison, Prairie 
Melissa Duinker, St. Joe’s 
Marin McCue, Springbank 

2005 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Kassie Pritchard, David Thompson 
Paige Kurpjuweit, Eagle Butte 
Paige Bowman, Foothills Composite 

2006 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Megan Quaschnick, J.C. Charyk 
Amberly Thiessen, Eagle Butte 
Janelle Bekkering, W.R. Myers 

2007 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Erika Bergum, Rimbey 
Starr Eagle Child, Kainai 
Jessica Anderson, W.P. Wagner 

2008 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Ashley Beattie, Ryley 
Brittany Mabbot, Stettler 
Alex Naylor, Western Canada 

2009 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Shelby Ross, Hanna 
Michelle Sereda, HTA 
Tamara Jarrett, John Diefenbaker 

2010 A/2A 
3A/4A 

Kari Kubinec, Trochu Valley 
Taylor Conway, Foothills Composite 

2011 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Chantel Went, Rimbey 
Desirae Lupino, Olds 
Adut Bulgak, Archbisop O’Leary 

2012 A/2A 
3A 
4A 

Jessica Funk, Calgary Christian 
Maddie Lee, Winston Churchill 
Adut Bulgak, Archbishop O’Leary 

2013 A/2A 
3A/4A 

Hannah Forster, Immanuel Christian 
Kylie Pozniak, HTA 

2014 A/2A 
3/4A 
3/4A 

Devyn McAskile, High Level 
Malie Hamel, Oscar Romero 
Megan Tywoniuk, Arch. O’Leary 

2015 3A 
4A 

Karly Larson, Strathmore 
Meghan Alstrom, Centennial 
 
 

2016 A/2A 
3A/4A 

Danica Hutton, Fort McMurray Comp. 
Emma Kary, St. Francis 

2017 3A 
4A 

Millay Johnson, W.R. Myers 
Jenna Harpe, Spruce Grove 

2018 4A 
4A 

Kendal Russell, Chestermere 
Olivia Armstrong, Chestermere 

2019 4A 
A/ 2A 

Ravleen Atwal, Nelson Mandela 
Savannah McKee, Stirling 

2022 4A Gabby Power, St. Francis 2023 A/ 2A 
A/2A 
4A 

Hailey Fortin, Glenmary 
Courtney McKee, Stirling 
Kaitlyn Ferrier 

2024 
 
 

2A 
2A 
2A 

J.T. Foster, Gianna Gammie 
Tyla Hammermaster, Sexsmith 
Jaidin Wiebe, Innisfail 

   

 


